Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Medical Services, Inc.		04/11/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConvaTec Inc.		
Street Address:	200 Headquarters Park Drive		
City:	Skillman		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08558		
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443979	WOUND WATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)904-2373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-904-2308

Email: christopher.bolinger@convatec.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Bolinger
Address Line 1: 200 Headquarters Park Drive
Address Line 4: Skillman, NEW JERSEY 08558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: WOUND WATCH & DES ASSIGNM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER BOLINGER	
Signature:	/CNB/	
Date:	04/18/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=110411 WoundWatch Assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0885 \$40,00 244397

ASSIGNMENT

Innovative Medical Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, for good and valuable consideration from ConvaTec Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated April 15, 2010, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark WOUND WATCH & Design, U.S. Reg. No. 2,443,979, together with any accompanying goodwill, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of April 15, 2010.

EXECUTED this 11th day of April, 2011.

RECORDED: 04/18/2011

Innovative Medical Services, Inc.

Name: Michael Warshell

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004523 FRAME: 0886